Regional Center of Orange Total Annual EXpenditU res and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2018-2019

County by Language Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 30 $1,552,807 $1,668,696 $51,760 $55,623 93.1%
Other Sign Language 3 $57,229 $62,942 $19,076 $20,981 90.9%
English 18,838 $318,566,236 $398,521,080 $16,911 $21,155 79.9%
Armenian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 5 $28,453 $51,476 $5,691 $10,295 55.3%
Spanish 4,527 $36,580,819 $50,960,325 $8,081 $11,257 71.8%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 17 $284,473 $338,817 $16,734 $19,930 84.0%
Mandarin Chinese 74 $611,501 $853,857 $8,264 $11,539 71.6%
Japanese 7 $89,629 $117,740 $12,804 $16,820 76.1%
Viethamese 1,166 $11,222,391 $14,499,882 $9,625 $12,436 77.4%
Korean 156 $2,930,517 $3,538,949 $18,785 $22,686 82.8%
Laotian 5 $26,839 $34,634 $5,368 $6,927 77.5%
Cambodian 16 $171,404 $210,571 $10,713 $13,161 81.4%
Other Asian 16 $322,708 $369,030 $20,169 $23,064 87.4%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 13 $296,219 $359,955 $22,786 $27,689 82.3%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 3 $64,222 $71,616 $21,407 $23,872 89.7%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 26 $548,772 $676,564 $21,107 $26,022 81.1%
Guamanian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Other Pacific Island 1 $12,079 $15,290 $12,079 $15,290 79.0%
Arabic 42 $330,838 $488,850 $7,877 $11,639 67.7%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 36 $435,309 $636,963 $12,092 $17,693 68.3%
Hindi (Northern India) 0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 2 $60,381 $65,752 $30,191 $32,876 91.8%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 5 $113,457 $141,361 $22,691 $28,272 80.3%

Totals: 24,990 $374,306,283 $473,684,352 $14,978 $18,955 79.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange
County

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2018-2019

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 2 of 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 7
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish 908
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 1
Mandarin Chinese 27
Japanese 2
Viethamese 252
Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian) 1
Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language

Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages

o

N
(o]
w
N

P OOO0OO0OO0OOOoOOo

N
o

QOO0 0000 O0OFRPONOOOODOUIOOOOOOOOoO*Er o

$19,274

$19,236,117

$11,257
$3,656,731

$698
$107,769
$2,149
$1,607,029
$49,853

$9,578

$8,198

$22,847

$104,863

$55,555

$31,988,164

$17,581
$6,137,104

$873
$148,926
$3,054
$2,408,686
$72,834

$12,978

$18,251

$39,735

$181,416

$2,753

$4,153

$11,257
$4,027

$698
$3,991
$1,074
$6,377
$2,493

$9,578

$1,640

$3,264

$9,533

$7,937

$6,906

$17,581
$6,759

$873
$5,516
$1,527
$9,558
$3,642

$12,978

$3,650

$5,677

$16,492

34.7%

60.1%

64.0%
59.6%

80.0%
72.4%
70.4%
66.7%
68.4%

73.8%

44.9%

57.5%

57.8%

Totals: 5,874

$24,836,364

$41,085,159

$4,228

$6,994

60.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Regional Center of Orange

Fiscal Year 2018-2019

County by Language Page 3 of 4
For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 4 $3,261 $4,010 $815 $1,002 81.3%
Other Sign Language 0
English 6,966 $49,207,092 $72,039,685 $7,064 $10,342 68.3%
Armenian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 4 $17,196 $33,895 $4,299 $8,474 50.7%
Spanish 2,216 $6,656,899 $11,621,814 $3,004 $5,245 57.3%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 5 $24,519 $34,915 $4,904 $6,983 70.2%
Mandarin Chinese 24 $80,997 $143,433 $3,375 $5,976 56.5%
Japanese 3 $16,357 $31,819 $5,452 $10,606 51.4%
Viethamese 422 $1,495,913 $2,297,555 $3,545 $5,444 65.1%
Korean 62 $336,587 $446,980 $5,429 $7,209 75.3%
Laotian 1 $3,738 $5,278 $3,738 $5,278 70.8%
Cambodian 1 $912 $3,155 $912 $3,155 28.9%
Other Asian 2 $3,570 $11,189 $1,785 $5,594 31.9%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 2 $29,838 $50,924 $14,919 $25,462 58.6%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Samoan 0
Tagalog 8 $33,271 $53,211 $4,159 $6,651 62.5%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 0
Arabic 19 $64,208 $143,567 $3,379 $7,556 44.7%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 14 $81,017 $173,883 $5,787 $12,420 46.6%
Hindi (Northern India) 0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 1 $1,855 $2,263 $1,855 $2,263 82.0%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -

Totals: 9,757 $58,057,230 $87,097,575 $5,950 $8,927 66.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange Total Annual EXpenditU res and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2018-2019

County by Language Page 4 of 4
For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 19 $1,530,273 $1,609,131 $80,541 $84,691 95.1%
Other Sign Language 3 $57,229 $62,942 $19,076 $20,981 90.9%
English 7,240 $250,123,027 $294,493,231 $34,547 $40,676 84.9%
Armenian 0
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 1,403 $26,267,190 $33,201,407 $18,722 $23,665 79.1%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 11 $259,255 $303,028 $23,569 $27,548 85.6%
Mandarin Chinese 23 $422,735 $561,499 $18,380 $24,413 75.3%
Japanese 2 $71,123 $82,867 $35,562 $41,434  85.8%
Viethamese 492 $8,119,450 $9,793,640 $16,503 $19,906 82.9%
Korean 74 $2,544,076 $3,019,135 $34,379 $40,799 84.3%
Laotian 4 $23,100 $29,356 $5,775 $7,339 78.7%
Cambodian 14 $160,914 $194,437 $11,494 $13,888 82.8%
Other Asian 14 $319,138 $357,842 $22,796 $25,560 89.2%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 6 $258,183 $290,780 $43,031 $48,463 88.8%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 2 $64,222 $71,616 $32,111 $35,808 89.7%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 18 $515,502 $623,353 $28,639 $34,631 82.7%
Guamanian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
Other Pacific Island 1 $12,079 $15,290 $12,079 $15,290 79.0%
Arabic 16 $243,783 $305,548 $15,236 $19,097 79.8%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 11 $249,428 $281,665 $22,675 $25,606 88.6%
Hindi (Northern India) 0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 1 $58,526 $63,490 $58,526 $63,490 92.2%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 4 $113,457 $141,361 $28,364 $35,340  80.3%

Totals: 9,359 $291,412,690 $345,501,617 $31,137 $36,917 84.3%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



