Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	(Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)	30	\$1,552,807	\$1,668,696	\$51,760	\$55,623	93.1%
Other Sign Language		3	\$57,229	\$62,942	\$19,076	\$20,981	90.9%
English		18,838	\$318,566,236	\$398,521,080	\$16,911	\$21,155	79.9%
Armenian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		5	\$28,453	\$51,476	\$5,691	\$10,295	55.3%
Spanish		4,527	\$36,580,819	\$50,960,325	\$8,081	\$11,257	71.8%
Other Latin		0	+ , , -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+ - /	, , -	
Cantonese Chinese		17	\$284,473	\$338,817	\$16,734	\$19,930	84.0%
Mandarin Chinese		74	\$611,501	\$853,857	\$8,264	\$11,539	71.6%
Japanese		7	\$89,629	\$117,740	\$12,804	\$16,820	76.1%
Vietnamese		1,166	\$11,222,391	\$14,499,882	\$9,625	\$12,436	77.4%
Korean		156	\$2,930,517	\$3,538,949	\$18,785	\$22,686	82.8%
Laotian		5	\$26,839	\$34,634	\$5,368	\$6,927	77.5%
Cambodian		16	\$171,404	\$210,571	\$10,713	\$13,161	81.4%
Other Asian		16	\$322,708	\$369,030	\$20,169	\$23,064	87.4%
Dutch		0	¥,	¥ 200,000	4 _0,:00	4 _0,00	
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		13	\$296,219	\$359,955	\$22,786	\$27,689	82.3%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		3	\$64,222	\$71,616	\$21,407	\$23,872	89.7%
Samoan		0	ΨΦ .,===	ψ,σ.σ	Ψ=1,101	4 _0,0	33 75
Tagalog		26	\$548,772	\$676,564	\$21,107	\$26,022	81.1%
Guamanian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Other Pacific Island		1	\$12,079	\$15,290	\$12,079	\$15,290	79.0%
Arabic		42	\$330,838	\$488,850	\$7,877	\$11,639	67.7%
Hebrew		0	ψοσο,σσο	φ 100,000	Ψ1,011	Ψ11,000	01.170
Farsi (Persian)		36	\$435,309	\$636,963	\$12,092	\$17,693	68.3%
Hindi (Northern India)		0	Ψ 100,000	φοσο,σσο	Ψ12,002	Ψ17,000	00.070
Urdu (Pakistan India)		2	\$60,381	\$65,752	\$30,191	\$32,876	91.8%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0	Ψ00,001	ΨΟΟ,1 ΟΣ	ψου, το τ	Ψ02,010	01.070
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		5	\$113,457	\$141,361	\$22,691	\$28,272	80.3%
, iii Othor Earlydagos	Tatala						
	Totals:	24,990	\$374,306,283	\$473,684,352	\$14,978	\$18,955	79.0%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, incl	usive			Total		Per Capita	
Language	C	Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	!)	7	\$19,274	\$55,555	\$2,753	\$7,937	34.7%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		4,632	\$19,236,117	\$31,988,164	\$4,153	\$6,906	60.1%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		1	\$11,257	\$17,581	\$11,257	\$17,581	64.0%
Spanish		908	\$3,656,731	\$6,137,104	\$4,027	\$6,759	59.6%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		1	\$698	\$873	\$698	\$873	80.0%
Mandarin Chinese		27	\$107,769	\$148,926	\$3,991	\$5,516	72.4%
Japanese		2	\$2,149	\$3,054	\$1,074	\$1,527	70.4%
Vietnamese		252	\$1,607,029	\$2,408,686	\$6,377	\$9,558	66.7%
Korean		20	\$49,853	\$72,834	\$2,493	\$3,642	68.4%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		1	\$9,578	\$12,978	\$9,578	\$12,978	73.8%
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		5	\$8,198	\$18,251	\$1,640	\$3,650	44.9%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		7	\$22,847	\$39,735	\$3,264	\$5,677	57.5%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		11	\$104,863	\$181,416	\$9,533	\$16,492	57.8%
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	5,874	\$24,836,364	\$41,085,159	\$4,228	\$6,994	60.5%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years,		onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	<i>i)</i>	4	\$3,261	\$4,010	\$815	\$1,002	81.3%
Other Sign Language	,	0	ΨΟ,ΣΟ1	Ψ1,010	φοιο	Ψ1,002	01.070
English		6,966	\$49,207,092	\$72,039,685	\$7,064	\$10,342	68.3%
Armenian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Somali		0	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		4	\$17,196	\$33,895	\$4,299	\$8,474	50.7%
Spanish		2,216	\$6,656,899	\$11,621,814	\$3,004	\$5,245	57.3%
Other Latin		0	φο,σσσ,σσσ	Ψ,οΣ.,ο	ψο,σσ .	Ψο,Σ .ο	01.070
Cantonese Chinese		5	\$24,519	\$34,915	\$4,904	\$6,983	70.2%
Mandarin Chinese		24	\$80,997	\$143,433	\$3,375	\$5,976	56.5%
Japanese		3	\$16,357	\$31,819	\$5,452	\$10,606	51.4%
Vietnamese		422	\$1,495,913	\$2,297,555	\$3,545	\$5,444	65.1%
Korean		62	\$336,587	\$446,980	\$5,429	\$7,209	75.3%
Laotian		1	\$3,738	\$5,278	\$3,738	\$5,278	70.8%
Cambodian		1	\$912	\$3,155	\$912	\$3,155	28.9%
Other Asian		2	\$3,570	\$11,189	\$1,785	\$5,594	31.9%
Dutch		0	φο,οιο	Ψ11,100	Ψ1,700	ψ0,004	01.070
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		2	\$29,838	\$50,924	\$14,919	\$25,462	58.6%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		1	\$0	\$0,924	\$0	\$0	-
Samoan	•	0	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	
Tagalog		8	\$33,271	\$53,211	\$4,159	\$6,651	62.5%
Guamanian		0	ΨΟΟ,Ζ1 1	ψ00,211	ψ+,100	ψ0,001	02.570
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		19	\$64,208	\$143,567	\$3,379	\$7,556	44.7%
Hebrew		0	Ψ04,200	ψ143,301	ψ5,579	Ψ1,550	44.7 /0
Farsi (Persian)		14	\$81,017	\$173,883	\$5,787	\$12,420	46.6%
Hindi (Northern India)		0	φοι,σι <i>τ</i>	φ173,003	φ5,767	\$12,420	40.0 /
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$1,855	\$2,263	\$1,855	\$2,263	82.0%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0	φ1,000	φ2,203	φ1,000	φ2,203	02.0 /0
Danish		0					
Norwegian Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
		0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
All Other Languages		1					-
	Totals:	9,757	\$58,057,230	\$87,097,575	\$5,950	\$8,927	66.7%

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older				Total		Per Capita	
Language	Cons C	umer ount	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language))	19	\$1,530,273	\$1,609,131	\$80,541	\$84,691	95.1%
Other Sign Language		3	\$57,229	\$62,942	\$19,076	\$20,981	90.9%
English	7	240	\$250,123,027	\$294,493,231	\$34,547	\$40,676	84.9%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish	1.	403	\$26,267,190	\$33,201,407	\$18,722	\$23,665	79.1%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		11	\$259,255	\$303,028	\$23,569	\$27,548	85.6%
Mandarin Chinese		23	\$422,735	\$561,499	\$18,380	\$24,413	75.3%
Japanese		2	\$71,123	\$82,867	\$35,562	\$41,434	85.8%
Vietnamese		492	\$8,119,450	\$9,793,640	\$16,503	\$19,906	82.9%
Korean		74	\$2,544,076	\$3,019,135	\$34,379	\$40,799	84.3%
Laotian		4	\$23,100	\$29,356	\$5,775	\$7,339	78.7%
Cambodian		14	\$160,914	\$194,437	\$11,494	\$13,888	82.8%
Other Asian		14	\$319,138	\$357,842	\$22,796	\$25,560	89.2%
Dutch		0	•	,	. ,	,	
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		6	\$258,183	\$290,780	\$43,031	\$48,463	88.8%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		2	\$64,222	\$71,616	\$32,111	\$35,808	89.7%
Samoan		0	+ - ,	, , , -	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	+ ,	
Tagalog		18	\$515,502	\$623,353	\$28,639	\$34,631	82.7%
Guamanian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-
Other Pacific Island		1	\$12,079	\$15,290	\$12,079	\$15,290	79.0%
Arabic		16	\$243,783	\$305,548	\$15,236	\$19,097	79.8%
Hebrew		0	+ = 10,100	4000,010	* ***,=***	¥ 10,001	
Farsi (Persian)		11	\$249,428	\$281,665	\$22,675	\$25,606	88.6%
Hindi (Northern India)		0	+ =10,1=0	+ ,	,		
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$58,526	\$63,490	\$58,526	\$63,490	92.2%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0	400,0	4 00, 100	* ***********************************	4 00,100	
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		_					
Olliel Scalidinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0 4	\$113,457	\$141,361	\$28,364	\$35,340	80.3%